13
%
%
%
%
%
%
%

(LETTER DENOTES CASE SIZE)
16
# Refers to termination finished and packaging reel size
MSL level: See page 114 (6. Moisture Sensitivity Level) or packaging and reel label.
DCL allowed to move up to 2.00 times the limit post mounting.
ESR allowed to move up to 1.25 times the limit post mounting.
NOTE: AVX reserves the right to supply a higher voltage rating in the same
case size, to the same reliability standards.
TLC Series
Tantalum Solid Electrolytic Chip Capacitors
Consumer Series
RATINGS & PART NUMBER REFERENCE
Rated DCL ESR
AVX EIA EIA Case Cap Voltage (µA) Max. (Ω)
Part No. Code Metric Size (µF) (V) Max. @100kHz
TLCK156M002#TA 0402 1005-07 K 15 2.0 0.5 15
TLCL476M002#TA 0603 1608-10 L 47 2.0 0.9 7.5
TLCR227M002#TA 0805 2012-15 R 220 2.0 4.4 5.0
TLCA477M002#TA 1206 3216-18 A 470 2.0 9.4 1.0
TLCK685M003#TA 0402 1005-07 K 6.8 3.0 0.5 15
TLCK106M003#TA 0402 1005-07 K 10 3.0 0.5 15
TLCK156M003#TA 0402 1005-07 K 15 3.0 0.5 15
TLCJ226M003#TA 0603 1608-08 J 22 3.0 0.7 7.5
TLCL476M003#TA 0603 1608-10 L 47 3.0 1.4 7.5
TLCH107M003#TA 0805 2012-10 H 100 3.0 3.0 5
TLCS227M003#TA 1206 3216-12 S 220 3.0 6.6 2
TLCK475M004#TA 0402 1005-07 K 4.7 4.0 0.5 15
TLCN475M004#TA 0402 1005-05 N 4.7 4.0 0.5 20
TLCK685M004#TA 0402 1005-07 K 6.8 4.0 0.5 15
TLCJ106M004#TA 0603 1608-08 J 10 4.0 0.5 7.5
TLCK106M004#TA 0402 1005-07 K 10 4.0 0.5 15
TLCZ106M004#TA 0602 1605-07 Z 10 4.0 0.5 15
TLCK156M004#TA 0402 1005-07 K 15 4.0 0.6 15
TLCZ156M004#TA 0602 1605-07 Z 15 4.0 0.6 15
TLCJ226M004#TA 0603 1608-08 J 22 4.0 0.9 7.5
TLCL336M004#TA 0603 1608-10 L 33 4.0 1.3 7.5
TLCH476M004#TA 0805 2012-10 H 47 4.0 1.9 5
TLCL476M004#TA 0603 1608-10 L 47 4.0 1.9 7.5
TLCR686M004#TA 0805 2012-15 R 68 4.0 2.7 5
TLCH107M004#TA 0805 2012-10 H 100 4.0 4.0 5
TLCC107M004#TA 1205 3216-10 C 100 4.0 4.0 2.0
TLCQ107M004#TA 0805 2012-12 Q 100 4.0 4.0 5
TLCR157M004#TA 0805 2012-15 R 150 4.0 6 5
TLCA227M004#TA 1206 3216-18 A 220 4.0 8.8 1.0
TLCR227M004#TA 0805 2012-15 R 220 4.0 8.8 5
TLCT227M004#TA 1210 3528-12 T 220 4.0 8.8 1
TLCA477M004#TA 1206 3216-18 A 470 4.0 18.8 1
TLCK475M006#TA 0402 1005-07 K 4.7 6.3 0.5 15
TLCU475M006#TA 0805 2012-06 U 4.7 6.3 0.5 5
TLCJ106M006#TA 0603 1608-08 J 10 6.3 0.6 7.5
TLCK106M006#TA 0402 1005-07 K 10 6.3 0.6 15
TLCZ106M006#TA 0602 1605-07 Z 10 6.3 0.6 15
TLCL226M006#TA 0603 1608-10 L 22 6.3 1.4 7.5
TLCU226M006#TA 0805 2012-06 U 22 6.3 1.4 5
TLCH336M006#TA 0805 2012-10 H 33 6.3 2.0 5
TLCL336M006#TA 0603 1608-10 L 33 6.3 2.1 7.5
TLCH476M006#TA 0805 2012-10 H 47 6.3 3.0 5
TLCR686M006#TA 0805 2012-15 R 68 6.3 4.3 5
Rated DCL ESR
AVX EIA EIA Case Cap Voltage (µA) Max. (Ω)
Part No. Code Metric Size (µF) (V) Max. @100kHz
TLCR107M006#TA 0805 2012-15 R 100 6.3 6.0 5
TLCR157M006#TA 0805 2012-15 R 150 6.3 9.5 5
TLCN474M010#TA 0402 1005-05 N 0.47 10 0.5 20
TLCJ225M010#TA 0603 1608-08 J 2.2 10 0.5 7.5
TLCK225M010#TA 0402 1005-07 K 2.2 10 0.5 15
TLCJ475M010#TA 0603 1608-08 J 4.7 10 0.5 7.5
TLCK475M010#TA 0402 1005-07 K 4.7 10 0.5 15
TLCU685M010#TA 0805 2012-06 U 6.8 10 0.7 5
TLCJ106M010#TA 0603 1608-08 J 10 10 1.0 7.5
TLCU106M010#TA 0805 2012-06 U 10 10 1.0 5
TLCZ106M010#TA 0602 1605-07 Z 10 10 1.0 15
TLCL156M010#TA 0603 1608-08 L 15 10 1.5 7.5
TLCH156M010#TA 0805 2012-10 H 15 10 1.5 5
TLCL226M010#TA 0603 1608-10 L 22 10 2.2 7.5
TLCM226M010#TA 0803 2008-10 M 22 10 2.2 7.5
TLCH336M010#TA 0805 2012-10 H 33 10 3.3 5
TLCC476M010#TA 1205 3216-10 C 47 10 4.7 2
TLCQ476M010#TA 0805 2012-12 Q 47 10 4.7 5
TLCR476M010#TA 0805 2012-15 R 47 10 4.7 5
TLCA686M010#TA 1206 3216-18 A 68 10 6.8 1
TLCR686M010#TA 0805 2012-15 R 68 10 6.8 5
TLCR107M010#TA 0805 2012-15 R 100 10 10 5
TLCT107M010#TA 1210 3528-12 T 100 10 10 1
TLCJ334M016#TA 0603 1608-08 J 0.33 16 0.5 7.5
TLCK474M016#TA 0402 1005-07 K 0.47 16 0.5 15
TLCJ105M016#TA 0603 1608-08 J 1.0 16 0.5 7.5
TLCJ225M016#TA 0603 1608-08 J 2.2 16 0.5 7.5
TLCL335M016#TA 0603 1608-10 L 3.3 16 0.5 7.5
TLCV106M016#TA 1206 1206-08 V 10 16 1.6 2
TLCJ105M020#TA 0603 1608-08 J 1.0 20 0.5 7.5
TLCH225M020#TA 0805 2012-10 H 2.2 20 0.5 5
TLCL225M020#TA 0603 1608-10 L 2.2 20 0.5 7.5
TLCR106M020#TA 0805 2012-15 R 10 20 2.0 5
TLCL334M025#TA 0603 1608-10 L 0.33 25 0.5 7.5
TLCL105M025#TA 0603 1608-10 L 1.0 25 0.5 7.5
TLCR225M025#TA 0805 2012-15 R 2.2 25 0.6 5
TLCH225M025#TA 0805 2012-10 H 2.2 25 0.6 5
TLCT226M025#TA 1210 3528-12 T 22 25 5.5 1
TLCL105M035#TA 0603 1608-10 L 1.0 35 0.5 7.5
TLCR105M035#TA 0805 2012-15 R 1.0 35 0.5 5
TLCR475M035#TA 0805 2012-15 R 4.7 35 1.6 5
TLCA106M035#TA 1206 3216-18 A 10 35 3.5 1